Installation Instructions
74 H W E

Components A & il {2

@ Lowering bracket BEIEEE ..o 2pcs
@ SPACEr B F s 2pcs
® Brake line mounting extension fSREHEIE@BZZE.... 2pcs
@ Eccentric bolt fR/0\i24% (M14x1.5)................ 2pcs
® Bolt #24% (MLOXL.25) ... 2pcs
® Bolt 1245 (MBX1.25).....oeeieeeeveeeeeeeree s 4pcs
@ Bolt 1245 (MBX1.0)......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeenne 2pcs
Nut 208 (MLAXL.5)..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2pcs
@ Nut 1218 (M8XL.25)......eereeeeeeeeeeeeereeereeerenn. 2pcs
Eccentric washer {0 ZES]....vcceeeerenecens 2pcs

Caution = $HI1H

REAR LOWER ARM DROP KIT
BN EBREEH
#Q0657

19"-up rims recommended. Does not fit OE 18" rims.
BARIINM LRE - RRR18NRE A ER -

4. Reinstall factory control arm outer bolts and nuts to

eInstallation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools the Iowering brackets and control arms .

to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.

ZEZZHGROMRETERTUEREZE - KEERIEHAS  EnKEMEREE -
«Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
ZERABELR MEBNZRBRERMIBENERS RHLE - BREBRBASEREFM -
Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.
ZRBEFCAFH T ERBHRBIERBS - AR BIEREFKERBE TR LH -

Instructions Z¢ 4E i B

1. Remove brake line mounting bracket from lower control arms.
BHEREERERE N ZBIRT -

2. Remove lower control arms outer bolts and loosen the inner bolts
to detach steering knuckle.
15T Sz B SMAliZ 2

2R AR E N EOE(FR) -

3. Install the lowering bracket to lower control arms using supplied
M10, M6 bolts and spacers.
fEAM10 - MOSZ#RE R - IR ERER R

iR NS BIMIB S RIBELREERBER TS -

5. Install the brake line extension bracket to control

arms using supplied M8 bolts.
ERAMBIRAAIEHENE IR RERETX

6. Install knuckles to the new mountings using supplied
M14 eccentric bolts, nuts and washers.
Turn the eccentric bolts to reach desired camber setting.
ERAMIAR DR - BIERES] - BEOEEER)ZEZHN
R - RRROBHANZE S BLUMEEIMERS(Camber)& E -

7. Install brake lines to the extension brackets using

supplied M8 bolts and nuts.

ERMBR R EHELE M SIIRLEETXE -
o T "

8. Tighten the control arm bolts when suspenion is loaded.
RERABENRE TR P XBRBHEE -



